
SANTA ANITA PA*RK - January 23, 2026 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of
$25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 30 feet). Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)
Purse: $35,000
Plus: $1,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $36,000
Value of Race: $36,000 1st $21,000, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100, 5th $700, 6th $500, 7th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 66° Track: Firm
Off at: 12:31 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
--- 3 Tiyara (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L b 3 6 62 62 5Head 51 11 3/4 9.10 lack rm upr,rail rally
28Dec25 1SA2 6 Improbable U (Rispoli, Umberto) 122 L 6 1 5Head 5Head 4Head 2Head 21/2 0.30* 2w,2-3w,led past 1/8
28Nov25 1DMR6 4 Velvet Lilly (Berrios, Hector) 122 L 4 7 7 7 7 61/2 3Neck 7.50 brush st,2w-ins,swung
28Dec25 1SA7 1 Photogenic (Ayuso, Armando) 122 b 1 4 3Head 41 1/2 31 4Head 41 3/4 6.70 ins,boxed uppr,kept on
15Jan26 4SA3 7 Flamingo Star (Baze, Tyler) 122 L bf 7 2 21 1/2 22 21 1/2 1Head 51 1/2 36.30 duel outside, weakened
22Nov25 1DMR3 2 Definitely Prbable (Belmont, Cesar) 122 L b 2 5 41 1/2 3Head 61 1/2 7 61 3/4 28.00 stalk 2wd,stdy late2nd
29Nov25 3DMR11 5 Specialty (Hernandez, Juan) 122 b 5 3 1Head 11/2 11/2 31 7 24.10 brk in/bp,duel ins,wkn

Fractional Times: 22.63 46.78 1:11.41 1:23.97 Final Time: 1:36.41
Split Times: (24:15) (24:63) (12:56) (12:44)
Run-Up: 110 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Tiyara, Bay Filly, by American Pharoah out of Camila Princess, by Animal Kingdom. Foaled Mar 24, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: American Pharoah Syndicate, A REnterprises, Inc. & John D. Stuart
Owner: GVG Genetics
Trainer: McCarthy, Michael

Claiming Prices: 3 - Tiyara: $50,000; 6 - Improbable U: $50,000; 4 - Velvet Lilly: $50,000; 1 - Photogenic: $50,000; 7 - Flamingo Star:
$50,000; 2 - Definitely Prbable: $50,000; 5 - Specialty: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $147,537
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Tiyara 20.20 4.80 3.20
6 Improbable U 2.10 2.10
4 Velvet Lilly 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-6 15.70 58,283
$1.00 Trifecta 3-6-4 80.50 36,448
$0.10 Superfecta 3-6-4-1 18.72 27,503

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Tiyara 6 63 1/4 64 1/4 53 51 1/4 11 3/4

6 Improbable U 1 53 1/4 54 43 2Head 21 3/4

4 Velvet Lilly 7 75 1/4 76 1/4 74 3/4 62 1/4 32 1/4

1 Photogenic 4 31 1/2 42 1/2 32 41 1/4 42 1/2

7 Flamingo Star 2 2Head 21/2 21/2 1Head 54 1/4

2 Definitely Prbable 5 41 3/4 32 1/2 63 1/4 72 3/4 65 3/4

5 Specialty 3 1Head 11/2 11/2 3Head 77 1/2

Trainers: 3 - McCarthy, Michael; 6 - Thomas, Jonathan; 4 - Sadler, John; 1 - Powell, Leonard; 7 - Brinkerhoff, Val; 2 - McCarthy, Michael; 5 - Gallagher,
Patrick

Owners: 3 - GVG Genetics; 6 - Mojallali Stables; 4 - Saints or Sinners, Titletown Racing Stables, U Racing Stables, LLC, Barker, Denise, Barker, Edwin
S., Haines, John and Rivers, Daniel; 1 - 7383 Racing, LLC, California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing, LLC, Lovebug Racing, LLC, Carfagno,
Garrie, Dickason, Ron, Lane, Kathleen and Rosas, Jr., Edward; 7 -Jordan Blackburn; 2 - BG Stables, Haymes, Neil A. and O'Neill, Dennis; 5 -
Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners and Sones, Aaron;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
TIYARA settled off the pace on the inside, coaxed along in range on the far turn still saving ground, lacked room behind the leaders into the final furlong,
gained an opening and rallied up the inside, then drove clear from IMPROBABLE U in deep stretch. IMPROBABLE U settled outside a rival, chased three
deep at the five-sixteenths pole, challenged in upper stretch, took over past the eighth pole but was no match for the winner late. VELVET LILLY brushed
leaving the gate, trailed two wide then along the fence, remained on the rail through the far turn, swung out at the top of the lane, rallied widest in the stretch
and gained third. PHOTOGENIC stalked the dueling leaders from inside, roused on the far turn, moved off the fence but got boxed in upper stretch, tipped
out for a clear path and kept trying to the wire. FLAMINGO STAR dueled outside SPECIALTY to the top of the lane, put ahead in front briefly in upper
stretch, relinquished the lead past the eighth pole and weakened in the late stages. DEFINITELY PRBABLE stalked outside a rival, came under a ride at the
three-eighths pole, chased between runners on the far turn and had to steady behind a rival late on that bend, then weakened down the lane. SPECIALTY
broke in and bumped VELVET LILLY, went up to take a narrow lead dueling from inside, maintained command to the top of the lane, lost the lead in upper
stretch and weakened in the final furlong.
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SANTA ANITA ?PARK - January 23, 2026 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000.
(NW2 L) Claiming Price: $16,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)
Purse: $23,000
Plus: $540 Other Sources
Available Money: $23,540
Value of Race: $23,540 1st $13,800, 2nd $4,600, 3rd $2,760, 4th $1,380, 5th $500, 6th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 66° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:03 Start: Good for all except 1,2 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
7Dec25 4LRC6 6 Tee N Off (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L bf 6 1 21/2 22 23 23 11 9.00 outside,wore down rvl
29Mar25 7SA2 5 Bowtie Boys (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L bf 5 2 11 11/2 11 11/2 21 1/4 1.30* inside, grudgingly
8Jan26 2SA6 4 Spun Not Stirred (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L b 4 4 51 1/2 51 1/2 31/2 32 34 1/4 2.30 bpd/tight early,mildly
11Jan26 3SA6 3 Smiling Tizzy (Frey, Kyle) 124 L b 3 3 41/2 4Head 52 41/2 43 1/4 2.30 3-2wide turns,weakened
16Jan26 4SA4 1 Mischief Moments (Mussad, David) 118 L f 1 6 31 1/2 3Head 41/2 52 51 1/2 25.50 hop,slight stdy2x erly
9Jan26 8SA7 2 Do It for Dave (Camacho-Flores, Leonel) 124 L 2 5 6 6 6 6 6 50.00 off slow,climbd,ins-2w

Fractional Times: 24.58 49.31 1:13.50 1:26.60 Final Time: 1:39.61
Split Times: (24:73) (24:19) (13:10) (13:01)
Run-Up: 175 feet

Winner: Tee N Off, Chestnut Gelding, by Stay Thirsty out of Tee Game, by El Corredor. Foaled Jan 17, 2022 in California.
Breeder: Terry C. Lovingier
Owner: Lovingier, Terry C. and Mihaljevich, John
Trainer: Knapp, Steve

1 Claimed Horse(s): Smiling Tizzy New Trainer: Jose R. Valdez New Owner: Benjie Stable, Urbana Rio and Rusich, Steve P.

Claiming Prices: 6 - Tee N Off: $16,000; 4 - Spun Not Stirred: $16,000; 3 - Smiling Tizzy: $16,000; 1 - Mischief Moments: $16,000; 2 - Do
It for Dave: $16,000;

Total WPS Pool: $144,439
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Tee N Off 20.00 8.20 4.80
5 Bowtie Boys 4.00 3.20
4 Spun Not Stirred 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-5 31.80 74,013
$1.00 Trifecta 6-5-4 86.20 47,265
$0.10 Superfecta 6-5-4-3 14.26 38,280
$2.00 Daily Double 3-6 169.40 23,378

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Tee N Off 1 21 21/2 21 21/2 11

5 Bowtie Boys 2 11 11/2 11 11/2 21

4 Spun Not Stirred 4 53 1/2 52 3/4 34 33 1/2 32 1/4

3 Smiling Tizzy 3 43 42 1/2 55 45 1/2 46 1/2

1 Mischief Moments 6 31 1/2 32 1/2 44 1/2 56 59 3/4

2 Do It for Dave 5 65 64 1/4 67 68 611 1/4

Trainers: 6 - Knapp, Steve; 5 - Yakteen, Tim; 4 - Eurton, Peter; 3 - Oviedo, Philip; 1 - Gomez, Ruben; 2 - McGowan, Sean

Owners: 6 - Lovingier, Terry C. and Mihaljevich, John; 5 - Caposio, Herold LLC; 4 - Helm Racing Stable, Evenson, Barbara, Haymes, Neil A. and
Lambert, Jeffrey; 3 - Warren Ranch LLC; 1 -Gary J. Folgner; 2 -Steve Swanson;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
TEE N OFF forwardly placed in the two path on the first turn, drew alongside the leader on the backstretch, flanked that rival through the far turn, dug in
down the lane wore down BOWTIE BOYS for the victory in deep stretch. BOWTIE BOYS stepped to the front and moved inside, took light pressure from
TEE N OFF in the middle stages, showed the way from the rail through the far turn, resisted to deep stretch but yielded grudgingly late. SPUN NOT
STIRRED got bumped by inner rival and crowded not too long after the start, settled in the two path then on the rail around the first turn, went two wide into
the second bend, spun three wide into the lane, tipped out further and summoned a mild rally but needed to find more late. SMILING TIZZY bumped outer
rival early, tracked three then two wide outside a rival, traveled three deep up the backstretch and far turn, chased two wide into the lane and weakened.
MISCHIEF MOMENTS hopped at the start, steadied slightly behind the leader around the first turn, had to take hold a bit again early on the backstretch,
chased on the inside through the second bend and weakened. DO IT FOR DAVE was off slow to begin, climbed at the back next to the fence then in the two
path, asked on the inside still trailing on the far turn, tipped out in the lane and weakened.
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SANTA ANITA PA<RK - January 23, 2026 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of
$25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 30 feet). Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)
Purse: $35,000
Plus: $1,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $36,000
Value of Race: $36,000 1st $21,000, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100, 5th $700, 6th $500, 7th $500
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Firm
Off at: 1:37 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Nov25 1DMR3 3 Miss Donna (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L 3 2 11 11/2 11 11/2 11 1.30* inside, edged clear
28Dec25 1SA8 4 Springline (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 L 4 1 31 1/2 31 52 21/2 21/2 2.30 rail bid, tight midstr
28Dec25 1SA10 1 Heavenly Belle (Orantes, Welfin) 122 L 1 3 4Head 41 2Head 31 31 3/4 8.80 ins,2-3w,turned away
28Dec25 1SA11 7 Angel Baby (Lezcano, Abel) 122 L 7 5 7 51 4Head 41/2 43/4 7.30 2-3w,gain3-4w,flatten
3Oct25 1SA7 5 Chasing Numbers (Frey, Kyle) 122 L 5 6 6Head 7 61 61 1/2 5Neck 5.10 ins-2w,ins,angled out
15Jan26 4SA6 6 Darlin' Duchess (Baze, Tyler) 122 L f 6 4 21/2 21 1/2 3Head 51 62 3/4 31.60 keen,prss2w,chsd,wknd
2Jan26 6OP3 2 Mischievous Bev (Aguilar, Armando) 122 L 2 7 52 61/2 7 7 7 19.80 2w,angld out,no menace

Fractional Times: 24.50 49.58 1:14.35 1:26.32 Final Time: 1:38.37
Split Times: (25:08) (24:77) (11:97) (12:05)
Run-Up: 110 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Miss Donna, Gray or Roan Filly, by Rushie out of Soma, by Curlin. Foaled Feb 26, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Jim Daniell
Owner: James M. Daniell
Trainer: McCarthy, Michael

Claiming Prices: 3 - Miss Donna: $50,000; 4 - Springline: $50,000; 1 - Heavenly Belle: $50,000; 7 - Angel Baby: $50,000; 5 - Chasing
Numbers: $50,000; 6 - Darlin' Duchess: $50,000; 2 - Mischievous Bev: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $203,317
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Miss Donna 4.60 3.40 2.80
4 Springline 3.40 2.40
1 Heavenly Belle 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-4 6.80 132,302
$1.00 Trifecta 3-4-1 32.40 68,411
$0.10 Superfecta 3-4-1-7 13.45 53,501
$2.00 Daily Double 6-3 111.60 18,373
$1.00 Pick 3 3-6-3 (3 correct) 258.30 27,765

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Miss Donna 2 11 11/2 11 11/2 11

4 Springline 1 31 1/2 32 51 1/4 21/2 21

1 Heavenly Belle 3 43 43 21 31 31 1/2

7 Angel Baby 5 75 1/4 54 41 1/4 42 43 1/4

5 Chasing Numbers 6 65 75 1/2 63 1/4 63 1/2 54

6 Darlin' Duchess 4 21 21/2 31 52 1/2 64 1/4

2 Mischievous Bev 7 53 65 74 1/4 75 77

Trainers: 3 - McCarthy, Michael; 4 - Hanson, Ryan; 1 - Baltas, Richard; 7 - Valenzuela III, Martin; 5 - Oviedo, Philip; 6 - Brinkerhoff, Val; 2 - Kitchingman,
Adam

Owners: 3 -James M. Daniell; 4 - WSS Racing; 1 - Baltas, Richard and McClanahan, Jerry; 7 - Valle Las Palmas LLC; 5 -Mary Lee Pinkerton; 6 -Cami L.
Cottam; 2 - Firsthome Thoroughbreds, Ahern, Joseph Kevin, Barnhart, Nancy and Bell, Shannon J.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MISS DONNA set the pace on the inside, took pressure on the backstretch, inched clear on the far turn, met a a pair of bids in upper stretch and edged
clear once more. SPRINGLINE stalked in the two path then along the rail, waited behind the leader to the quarter pole then give her cue, challenged from
the fence in upper stretch, got put in tight by the winner midstretch, altered out slightly and finished willingly to retain second. HEAVENLY BELLE settled
along the fence, went two then three wide around the far turn, took aim at the MISS DONNA in upper stretch but got turned away. ANGEL BABY sat off the
pace outside a rival, gained three then four wide on the far turn but flattened out in the final furlong. CHASING NUMBERS angled to the inside early then
shifted to the two path on the first turn giving chase, returned to the inside on the backstretch, angled out in the lane and could not rally. DARLIN' DUCHESS
raced keenly in hand prior to the first turn, went three then two wide around the bend, pressed the leader from outside in the middle stages, chased in the
two path on the second bend and weakened. MISCHIEVOUS BEV laid off the pace outside a rival, trailed two wide on the far turn, angled out for the drive
and failed to menace.
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SANT/A ANITA PARK - January 23, 2026 - Race 4
MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD THAT HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OR THAT WERE RNA OR SOLD AT
AUCTION FOR $150,000 OR LESS OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $62,500, if for $50,000,
allowed 1 lb. (For Eligibility Purposes, Refer To Most Recent Auction The Horse Was In). ( C) Claiming Price: $62,500 - $50,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Square Eddie - 1:13.11 - January 14, 2011)
Purse: $36,000
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $36,500
Value of Race: $36,500 1st $21,600, 2nd $7,200, 3rd $4,320, 4th $2,160, 5th $720, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:08 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Dec25 2SA6 4 Liam Smith (Jaramillo, Emisael) 121 L b 4 1 11/2 11 11 1/2 1Neck 1.30* clear to 1/16, held on
9Aug25 2CNL3 6 Sharons Beach (Rispoli, Umberto) 122 L 6 2 2Head 21 23 1/2 28 3/4 1.80 2wd,dug in late,denied
--- 5 Ghostwritten (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L 5 3 57 32 35 31 1/2 9.20 chased 3-2wd,weakened
--- 2 Midnight Ambush (Ayuso, Armando) 122 L 2 6 6 6 55 41 1/4 29.60 rub gate/came in start
8Nov25 4DMR2 1 Sharons Angels (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L 1 4 41 41 41/2 518 8.00 brk in,chs ins-2w,fade
--- 3 Bay Cruiser (Hernandez, Juan) 122 L 3 5 31/2 55 6 6 5.20 step slow,2w-ins,tired

Fractional Times: 21.98 44.52 1:09.54 Final Time: 1:15.95
Split Times: (22:54) (25:02) (6:41)
Run-Up: 85 feet

Winner: Liam Smith, Chestnut Colt, by Midshipman out of Mama Joyce, by First Dude. Foaled May 09, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Donald R. Dizney, LLC
Owner: Donald R. Dizney LLC
Trainer: O'Neill, Doug

1 Claimed Horse(s): Liam Smith New Trainer: Jeff Mullins New Owner: Les Blake

Claiming Prices: 4 - Liam Smith: $50,000; 2 - Midnight Ambush: $62,500; 3 - Bay Cruiser: $62,500;

Total WPS Pool: $183,222
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Liam Smith 4.60 2.40 2.10
6 Sharons Beach 2.60 2.20
5 Ghostwritten 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-6 4.80 100,141
$1.00 Trifecta 4-6-5 19.90 52,260
$0.10 Superfecta 4-6-5-2 13.60 35,821
$2.00 Daily Double 3-4 11.80 27,445
$1.00 Pick 3 6-3-4 (3 correct) 179.00 16,327

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Liam Smith 1 11/2 11 11 1/2 1Neck

6 Sharons Beach 2 21/2 21 21 1/2 2Neck

5 Ghostwritten 3 52 32 35 39

2 Midnight Ambush 6 69 610 510 1/2 410 1/2

1 Sharons Angels 4 41 44 410 511 3/4

3 Bay Cruiser 5 31/2 55 615 1/2 629 3/4

Trainers: 4 - O'Neill, Doug; 6 - Thomas, Jonathan; 5 - Yakteen, Tim; 2 - Baltas, Richard; 1 - Baltas, Richard; 3 - Sadler, John

Owners: 4 - Donald R. Dizney LLC; 6 - Panic Stable LLC; 5 -George A. Sharp; 2 - Slam Dunk Racing, Baltas, Richard and McClanahan, Jerry; 1 - Panic
Stable LLC; 3 - Hronis Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LIAM SMITH sprinted to the front, showed the way along the inside through the turn, led clear to the sixteenth pole, challenged by SHARONS BEACH late
and held on. SHARONS BEACH was closest in pursuit in the early going, went two wide around the bend, chased after LIAM SMITH into deep stretch, then
dug in late but got denied. GHOSTWRITTEN chased after the leader from off the rail, went three wide around the turn, two wide into the stretch and
weakened. MIDNIGHT AMBUSH rubbed the gate and broke inward, lagged behind in the early going, took the turn two then three wide and passed a
couple rivals but failed to threaten. SHARONS ANGELS broke in, chased along the inside, two wide leaving the turn and faded. BAY CRUISER broke a step
slow, chased two wide into the turn, dropped back around the bend and tired.
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SANTA ANITA PA*RK - January 23, 2026 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
DOWNHILL TURF FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 TWICE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT
WON A SWEEPSTAKES IN 2025-26 OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $80,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 30
feet). ( C) Claiming Price: $80,000
Distance: About Six And One Half Furlongs On The Downhill turf Current Track Record: (Noble Reflection - 1:10.52 - April 9,
2023)
Purse: $71,000
Plus: $21,300 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $92,300
Value of Race: $69,580 1st $42,600, 2nd $14,200, 3rd $8,520, 4th $4,260
Weather: Cloudy, 66° Track: Firm
Off at: 2:41 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
11Jan26 6SA10 6 Gran Oriente (CHI) (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L b 4 4 31 2Head 21 1/2 1Neck 8.90 3-4wd,wore down rival
28Sep25 9SA8 5 Speed Boat Beach (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L 3 1 1Head 12 11/2 21 1/4 0.90* drftd xing,grudgingly
18Oct25 10BAQ3 4 Son of a Birch (Rispoli, Umberto) 124 L 2 3 22 31 32 1/2 36 1/2 1.70 lack rm/altrd into str
28Dec25 9SA10 3 St Anthony (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L b 1 2 4 4 4 4 3.80 inside,mvd out,wknd

Fractional Times: 21.74 42.93 1:05.74 Final Time: 1:11.91
Split Times: (21:19) (22:81) (6:17)
Run-Up: 131 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Gran Oriente (CHI), Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Classic Empire out of =Oresteia (CHI), by Verrazano. Foaled Sep 05, 2021 in Chile.
Breeder: Haras Paso Nevado
Owner: Stud Vendaval, Inc.
Trainer: Polanco, Marcelo

Scratched Horse(s): Nesso's Lastharrah (Veterinarian), Vlahos (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $172,168
Pgm Horse Win Place

6 Gran Oriente (CHI) 19.80 5.80
5 Speed Boat Beach 2.40
4 Son of a Birch

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-5 20.00 78,448
$1.00 Trifecta 6-5-4 34.90 28,645
$0.10 Superfecta 6-5-4-3 3.63 13,632
$2.00 Daily Double 4-6 67.00 26,644
$1.00 Pick 3 3-4-6 (3 correct) 79.80 52,395
$0.50 Pick 4 6-3-4-6 (4 correct) 871.75 116,369
$0.50 Pick 5 3-6-3-4-6 (5 correct) 14,064.15 245,327
$1.00 Consolation Pick 3 3-4-1 (3 correct) 6.80 0
$2.00 Consolation
Double

4-1 3.60 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Gran Oriente (CHI) 4 32 22 21/2 1Neck

5 Speed Boat Beach 1 1Head 12 11/2 2Neck

4 Son of a Birch 3 2Head 32 32 31 1/2

3 St Anthony 2 43 43 44 1/2 48

Trainers: 6 - Polanco, Marcelo; 5 - Baffert, Bob; 4 - Falcone, Jr., Robert; 3 - Drysdale, Neil

Owners: 6 - Stud Vendaval, Inc.; 5 - Pegram, Michael E., Watson, Karl and Weitman, Paul; 4 -Robert Lambe; 3 -Alice Bamford;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GRAN ORIENTE (CHI) chased three wide into the turn, took aim four wide leaving the turn, dueled outside SPEED BOAT BEACH through the lane and
wore that rival down for the victory. SPEED BOAT BEACH dueled from outside then cleared that rival in the early going, angled to the inside on the turn,
drifted out crossing the dirt, met the bid from GRAN ORIENTE (CHI), resisted into deep stretch and yielded grudgingly late. SON OF A BIRCH dueled from
inside then chased after SPEED BOAT BEACH into the turn, tried to launch a bid between the top pair but lacked room entering the lane, altered to the
inside at the top of the stretch and finished evenly for third. ST ANTHONY tracked the pace from inside down the hill, moved out crossing the dirt and
weakened. THE TRAINER OF SON OF A BIRCH LODGED AN OBJECTION AGAINST SPEED BOAT BEACH FOR ALLEGED INTERFERENCE COMING
INTO THE STRETCH. FOLLOWING A REVIEW, THE STEWARDS UNANIMOUSLY RULED THAT THE VIDEO TAPE DID NOT SUBSTANTIATE THE
TRAINER'S CLAIM OF FOUL AND THERE WOULD BE NO CHANGE.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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SANTA ANITA PAR*K - January 23, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price
$50,000. (S) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (I Am the Danger - 1:01.64 - February 3, 2019)
Purse: $35,000
Plus: $1,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $36,000
Value of Race: $36,000 1st $21,000, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100, 5th $700, 6th $500, 7th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 66° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:10 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
16Nov25 6DMR4 5 Tammy Baby (Frey, Kyle) 122 L b 5 1 21/2 22 27 11/2 3.40 bid2w1/4,wore down rvl
9Jan26 7SA2 4 Twisted Humor (Maldonado, Edwin) 122 L 4 3 11 11 1/2 11/2 25 3/4 3.30 met bid1/4, grudgingly
12Dec25 7LRC3 3 Shady Stripes (Orantes, Welfin) 122 L b 3 7 61 63 41/2 32 3/4 2.10* check early,2w,swung5w
29Dec25 2SA6 7 Gogotiz (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L b 7 4 4Head 54 1/2 52 41/2 19.00 4w,floated out bit upr
17Jan26 1SA7 6 Cash in Toknight (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 v 6 2 31/2 41/2 3Head 57 2.30 3wd,drifted out upper
11Jan26 2LA3 1 Aguila Azul (Sevilla, Rigoberto) 115 L 1 6 7 7 7 6Neck 52.50 inside, no factor
--- 2 Grape Juice Too (Camacho-Flores, Leonel) 122 - - 2 5 55 3Head 63 7 21.50 chased inside, tired

Fractional Times: 22.38 46.11 59.02 Final Time: 1:05.60
Split Times: (23:73) (12:91) (6:58)
Run-Up: 75 feet

Winner: Tammy Baby, Bay Filly, by Tamarando out of Lucky Babe, by Lucky Pulpit. Foaled Mar 18, 2023 in California.
Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Owner: Williams, Larry D. and Williams, Marianne
Trainer: Bonde, Jeff

Claiming Prices: 5 - Tammy Baby: $50,000; 4 - Twisted Humor: $50,000; 3 - Shady Stripes: $50,000; 7 - Gogotiz: $50,000; 6 - Cash in
Toknight: $50,000; 1 - Aguila Azul: $50,000; 2 - Grape Juice Too: $50,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Valentina Jan (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $169,621
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Tammy Baby 8.80 3.40 2.10
4 Twisted Humor 4.60 2.40
3 Shady Stripes 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-4 12.60 110,719
$1.00 Trifecta 5-4-3 20.80 62,293
$0.10 Superfecta 5-4-3-7 7.39 53,692
$2.00 Daily Double 6-5 105.40 23,583
$1.00 Pick 3 4-6-5 (3 correct) 98.90 28,482
$1.00 Consolation Pick 3 4-1-5 (3 correct) 7.70 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

5 Tammy Baby 1 21 21 1/2 21/2 11/2

4 Twisted Humor 3 11 11 1/2 11/2 21/2

3 Shady Stripes 7 67 68 1/2 47 1/2 36 1/4

7 Gogotiz 4 42 54 58 49

6 Cash in Toknight 2 31 1/2 43 1/2 37 1/2 59 1/2

1 Aguila Azul 6 78 711 1/2 713 616 1/2

2 Grape Juice Too 5 52 33 1/2 610 716 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Bonde, Jeff; 4 - Bonde, Jeff; 3 - Bonde, Jeff; 7 - Tamayo, Isidro; 6 - O'Neill, Doug; 1 - Valdez, Jose; 2 - McDonald, Melanie

Owners: 5 - Williams, Larry D. and Williams, Marianne; 4 - Bonde, Brooks, Mayo, Tom and Robinson, Jacquetta; 3 -Edward Rusty J. Brown; 7 -Susan
Hunter; 6 - Seymour Jukie and Jack Stable LLC; 1 -Marcos Menjivar; 2 -Jill A. Martin;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
TAMMY BABY was closest in pursuit into the turn, drew alongside TWISTED HUMOR with a quarter mile left to run, battled down the lane and wore down
the runner-up to prove best in the end. TWISTED HUMOR sprinted clear and set the tone early, met the bid from TAMMY BABY at the quarter pole, resisted
through the lane but yielded grudgingly late. SHADY STRIPES came out at the start and checked to avoid hitting TWISTED HUMOR, had one rival beat
from the two path into the turn, swung five wide late on the bend, summoned a mild rally to gain third but could not threaten the top pair. GOGOTIZ chased
four deep into the turn, remained four wide to the stretch, got floated out a bit in upper stretch and weakened. CASH IN TOKNIGHT chased three deep
leaving the backstretch, stayed off the rail through the turn, drifted out in upper stretch and weakened. AGUILA AZUL trailed on the inside through the early
going and passed a tired rival. GRAPE JUICE TOO chased from inside, fell out of range on the turn and tired.
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SANTA ANITA PAR[K - January 23, 2026 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $50,000.
Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are
Preferred). (SNW1$ X) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (The Factor - 1:06.98 - December 26, 2010)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $1,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $71,000
Value of Race: $71,000 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 66° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:42 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
3Aug25 10DMR4 7 My Love Caroline (Jaramillo, Emisael) 120 L b 7 5 1Head 21 1/2 1Head 12 1/4 3.40 outside, drew clear
9Jan26 4SA3 3 Lino's Angel (Baze, Tyler) 120 L b 3 2 41/2 41 1/2 41 1/2 21/2 10.20 bobbled,2-3w,gained2nd
9Jan26 4SA4 6 My Kat (Rispoli, Umberto) 122 L b 6 1 21 11/2 21 1/2 3Neck 3.30 inside, flattened
9Jan26 4SA2 2 Pasalubong (Franco, Geovanni) 120 L 2 4 31 3Head 3Head 4Neck 13.20 checked 7/16,inside
15Jan26 4SA1 5 Memetic (Frey, Kyle) 120 L v 5 7 61 1/2 61 1/2 62 1/2 54 2.00* 4-5-2w,needed more
9Jan26 4SA5 4 Libel Proof (Aguilar, Armando) 120 L 4 3 51/2 52 51/2 62 1/4 13.70 chased 3-4wd,weakened
1Sep25 10DMR6 1 Tapatia Mia (Pereira, Tiago) 120 L f 1 6 7 7 7 7 4.80 inside,angled out str

Fractional Times: 22.25 45.56 58.62 Final Time: 1:11.99
Split Times: (23:31) (13:06) (13:37)
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: My Love Caroline, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Stay Thirsty out of Spring Moon, by Zensational. Foaled Jan 18, 2023 in California.
Breeder: Terry C. Lovingier
Owner: Tricar Stables, Inc.
Trainer: Periban, Jorge

Claiming Prices: 6 - My Kat: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $191,690
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 My Love Caroline 8.80 5.40 4.20
3 Lino's Angel 7.20 4.40
6 My Kat 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-3 33.20 118,742
$1.00 Trifecta 7-3-6 143.40 59,556
$0.10 Superfecta 7-3-6-2 86.35 47,229
$2.00 Daily Double 5-7 35.00 36,467
$1.00 Pick 3 6-5-7 (3 correct) 179.00 24,087
$1.00 Pick 5 CST2CSTPICK5(7-3-4-6-7)

(5 correct)
16,514.20 314,890

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 My Love Caroline 5 1Head 21/2 1Head 12 1/4

3 Lino's Angel 2 42 42 41 3/4 22 1/4

6 My Kat 1 2Head 11/2 2Head 32 3/4

2 Pasalubong 4 31 32 31 1/2 43

5 Memetic 7 63 65 1/2 63 3/4 53 1/4

4 Libel Proof 3 52 1/2 53 1/2 53 1/4 67 1/4

1 Tapatia Mia 6 74 1/2 77 76 1/4 79 1/2

Trainers: 7 - Periban, Jorge; 3 - Alvarez, Edwin; 6 - Papaprodromou, George; 2 - Bonde, Jeff; 5 - O'Neill, Doug; 4 - Bonde, Jeff; 1 - Knapp, Steve

Owners: 7 - Tricar Stables, Inc.; 3 -Edwin G. Alvarez; 6 - J K Racing Stable LLC; 2 - Dapitan Star Racing LLC and Carranza, Miguel; 5 - Calumet Farm; 4
-Mark Stanton; 1 - Grey, Sandra Lee, Lovingier, Terry C., Moroney, John and Ryan, Michael John;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MY LOVE CAROLINE dueled from outside up the backstretch and around the turn, put a head in front in upper stretch, then drew clear from MY KAT in the
last sixteenth. LINO'S ANGEL bobbled leaving the gate, chased two wide into the turn, spun three wide into the lane, asked left handed in upper stretch,
switched to the right hand midstretch and gained second. MY KAT dueled from inside, held a short lead over MY LOVE CAROLINE through the turn, lost
the advantage in upper stretch and flattened to third. PASALUBONG raced up close inside the top pair then chased up the backstretch, checked into the
turn, waited behind the leader around the bend, roused in upper stretch but finished evenly late. MEMETIC tracked four wide into the turn, got moved out to
the five path briefly before angling in, went two wide into the stretch, steered out in the lane and kept trying but needed to find more. LIBEL PROOF chased
three to four wide, tipped out at the top of the lane and weakened. TAPATIA MIA settled along the inside, trailed through the turn, steered out into the lane
and failed to menace.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=01/23/2026&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=01/23/2026&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm


SANTA AN/ITA PARK - January 23, 2026 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 23 Allowed
2 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (Rail at 30 feet).
Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)
Purse: $44,000
Plus: $5,280 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $49,280
Value of Race: $44,000 1st $26,400, 2nd $8,800, 3rd $5,280, 4th $2,640, 5th $880
Weather: Cloudy, 66° Track: Firm
Off at: 4:14 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Dec25 5SA1 2 Captain Choochies (Maldonado, Edwin) 124 L bf 2 3 11 1Head 11 12 12 1/4 1.30* bobbled,ins,clear2nd
29Nov25 11DMR4 1 Tariff (Berrios, Hector) 122 L v 1 4 3Head 44 41 41 21 4.40 ins,angled,gained 2nd
28Dec25 5SA6 4 Geometry (Rispoli, Umberto) 122 L b 3 2 22 22 32 3Head 31/2 4.20 press outside,no match
11Jan26 6SA8 7 Living Life (Ayuso, Armando) 122 L 5 5 5 5 5 5 41/2 13.80 ins-2w,floatd into str
11Oct25 9SA3 5 Lammas (GB) (Frey, Kyle) 122 L b 4 1 45 1/2 31/2 2Head 21 5 2.10 stalk2w,3-2w,weakened

Fractional Times: 22.75 46.38 1:10.14 1:22.26 Final Time: 1:34.78
Split Times: (23:63) (23:76) (12:12) (12:52)
Run-Up: 110 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Captain Choochies, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Classic Empire out of Mighty Renee, by Maria's Mon. Foaled Mar 19, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Sierra Farm
Owner: Kretz Racing LLC
Trainer: Papaprodromou, George

Claiming Prices: 2 - Captain Choochies: $50,000; 1 - Tariff: $50,000; 4 - Geometry: $50,000; 7 - Living Life: $50,000; 5 - Lammas (GB):
$50,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Hotrocket (IRE) (Veterinarian), Suchet (FR) (Veterinarian), Twirling Point (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $218,961
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Captain Choochies 4.60 2.60 2.10
1 Tariff 4.20 2.60
4 Geometry 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$1.00 Exacta 2-1 6.60 118,253
$1.00 Trifecta 2-1-4 22.00 50,875
$5.00 Daily Double 7-2 58.00 143,076
$3.00 Pick 3 5-7-2 (3 correct) 165.00 185,761
$3.00 Pick 3 TURFPICK3(3-6-2) (3

correct)
391.80 44,413

$2.00 Pick 6 3-4-6-5-7-2/3/6/8 (5
correct)

123.60 0

$2.00 Pick 6 3-4-6-5-7-2/3/6/8 (6
correct)

5,026.00 45,158

$1.00 Pick 6 SUNSETPICK6 (6 correct) 26,348 41,859
$0.50 Pick 4 6-5-7-2/3/6/8 (4 correct) 226.30 189,397
$1.00 Super High Five 2-1-4-7-5 57.50 14,006
$0.50 Pick 5 4-6-5-7-2/3/6/8 (5 correct) 857.50 281,497
$3.00 Consolation Pick 3 TURFPICK3(3-1-2) (3

correct)
41.10 0

$0.10 Superfecta 2-1-4-7 5.98 26,392
$1.00 3x3 3/4 OF 9 (3 correct) 1.05 246 1,088
$1.00 3x3 5 OF 9 2.00 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 Captain Choochies 3 11 1Head 11 12 12 1/4

1 Tariff 4 33 42 1/2 43 43 22 1/4

4 Geometry 2 21 2Head 31 33 33 1/4

7 Living Life 5 58 1/2 56 1/2 54 54 43 3/4

5 Lammas (GB) 1 43 32 21 22 54 1/4

Trainers: 2 - Papaprodromou, George; 1 - Mullins, Jeff; 4 - Thomas, Jonathan; 7 - Ellis, Ronald; 5 - Mullins, Jeff

Owners: 2 - Kretz Racing LLC; 1 - Spackman Racing; 4 - Augustin Stables; 7 - Albert and Kathleen Mattivi, LLC; 5 -Les Blake;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
CAPTAIN CHOOCHIES bobbled leaving the gate, recovered quickly and went up to take control on the inside, showed the way under pressure from
GEOMETRY, cleared that rival past the five-sixteenths pole, kicked away at the top of the lane and held safely under left handed urging and steady handling
in the final furlong. TARIFF stalked the pacesetter from inside, angled out into the stretch and gained second. GEOMETRY pressed the pace from outside to
the far turn, failed to keep up with the winner midway around the bend, chased near the inside into the stretch and held third. LIVING LIFE trailed on the
inside to the far turn, tipped to the two path and went outside TARIFF on the second bend, got floated out by that rival into the lane and never threatened.
LAMMAS (GB) stalked outside a rival in the early going, chased three wide around the far turn, two wide into the lane and weakened.

Track Attendance: 2762 Handle: $319,986
ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: $1,004,612
ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: $4,315,300

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=01/23/2026&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=01/23/2026&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

